Electricity for cooling

SWSHP

MWh/year  -   -   -   56   22   67

Electricity for heating

ASHP

MWh/year  113   182   73   182   236   132

Electricity for cooling

ASHP

MWh/year  28   66   12   72   102   60

Total electricity use MWh/year  141   249   85   395   408   382

Total electricity use

variation from base
%  -   -76% 40%  -   -3% 3%

The biggest impact is on 5GDHC-1, where the WWTP directly impacts the share of energy

the BU needs to supply. When the WWTP available capacity increases by 30% and the

DOC reaches 41.8%, the electricity use drops by 76%. Adversely, when there is 50% less

available WWTP capacity and the DOC is at 28.1%, the electricity use increases by 40%.

For 5GDHC-2, there is a significant change on the SWSHP and ASHP shares, but since the

SPFs for them are high, the effect on the overall electricity use is minimal (3% variation

from base scenario).

232

Regarding the economic performance of the scenarios, the impact is seen on the fuel use

and the required BU capacity (and thus CAPEX). The LCOE variation can be seen below

in Table 7.21.

Table 7.21: Impact of WWTP capacity on LCOE.

5GDHC-1 5GDHC-2

Item Units Base +50% -50% Base +50% -50%

Technology CAPEX £/MWh  39   39   39   52   54   50

EC CAPEX £/MWh  3   2   6   18   18   18

Connection CAPEX £/MWh  17   17   17   17   17   17

Network CAPEX £/MWh  50   50   50   30   30   30

Technology REPEX £/MWh  35   35   36   48   50   46

EC REPEX £/MWh  -   -   -   -   -   -

Connection REPEX £/MWh  7   7   7   7   7   7

Network REPEX £/MWh  -   -   -   -   -   -

Technology OPEX £/MWh  9   9   10   11   12   11

EC OPEX £/MWh  0   0   0   0   0   0

Connection OPEX £/MWh  10   10   10   10   10   10

Network OPEX £/MWh  9   9   9   7   7   7

Fuel cost £/MWh  48   46   52   53   53   54

Social costs £/MWh  4   3   4   4   4   4

Total LCOE  £/MWh  227   224   234   253   259   251

Total LCOE with social £/MWh  230   228   238   257   262   255

Both 5GDHC-1 and 5GDHC-2 are slightly influenced by the WWTP capacity, with the

LCOE changing by approximately 3%. Interestingly, an opposite influence is observed.

For 5GDHC-1, when the capacity decreases by 50%, more energy needs to be supplied by

the BU. This leads to a higher EC CAPEX and fuel cost. The peaks remain relatively

unchanged since they occur when the WWTP is not operating so the size of the ASHP also

remains unchanged as seen by the identical technology CAPEX. For 5GDHC-2, when the

WWTP capacity drops, the additional electricity use from the ASHP is minor as

aforementioned. The benefit from having a lower capacity in the SWSHP (half) is seen by